MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




PRIVATE ACTS

OF THE

STATE OF ITAIXINE,

PASSED BY THE

SEVENTH LEGISLATURE,

AT IT8 SESSION

S

HELD IN JANUARY, 1827.

PUBLISHED AGREEARLY TO THE RESOLVE OF THE 28TH oF JUNE, 1820

PORTLAND,
PRINFED BY THOMABS TODD.eus «PRINTER TO THE 8TATE.

1827,



738 DIKFIELD.—-BATH PUBLIC LIBRARY.

duties of their offices respectively: And the said
Treasurer shall also be required, before entering
baag, ™ 8% upon the duties of his office, to give bond to said
corporation, in such sum as they may require,
with sufficient sureties, to be by them approved,
for the faithful performance of his said duties.
Sect. 6. FBe it further enacted, 'That the
St mesting, 1St Meeting of said corporation may be called
bow calied, & gt such time and place in Saco, as may be di-
rected by a majority of the persons named in
the first section of this Act, by giving notice:
thereof in the public newspaper printed at Saco.
Secr. 7. Be it further enacted, That the:
Powars restrict- poWers granted in this Act, may be enlarged,
** restricted or annulled, at the pleasure of the Lie--
gislature.

[Approved by the Governor, Feb. 1, 1827.]

CHAPTER CCCCXLVIIL.

AN ACT repealing the Act to annex lot number seven in the thirteenth:
range in township number four to Dixfield.

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of
Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That
Former act re- €¢ Ap Act to annex lot number seven, in the thir-
pealed, . . .
teenth range, in township number four, to Dix-
field,”” be, and the same hereby is repealed.
[Approved by the Governor, Feb. 1, 1827.]

-
meeemcn

CHAPTER CCCCXLVIIL
AN ACT to incorporate the Trustees of the Bath Public Library..

_ Secr. 1. BE it enacted by the Senate and
House of Representatives, in Legislature assem-
Persons incorpo- V0, That David C. Magoon, Joseph Sewall,
rated Freeman Clark, William D. Sewall, William P.
Smith, their associates and successors, be, and
they hereby are, constituted a body politic and
corporate, by the name of The Trustees of the



